
United States Bankruptcy Court

Middle District of North Carolina

In re: Case No. 20-10247-lmj

Randolph Hospital, Inc. Chapter 11

Debtor

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0418-2 User: admin Page 1 of 5

Date Rcvd: May 11, 2022 Form ID: pdf014 Total Noticed: 20

The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition

+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS
regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on May 13, 2022:

Recip ID Recipient Name and Address
db + Randolph Hospital, Inc., P.O. Box 1048, Asheboro, NC 27204-1048

aty + Jamey M. Lowdermilk, Brooks Pierce, PO Box 26000, Greensboro, NC 27420-6000

aty + Jeffrey E. Oleynik, 2000 Renaissance Plz., 230 N. Elm St., P. O. Box 26000, Greensboro, NC 27420-6000

aty + McGuireWoods, LLP, Attn: Scott P. Vaughn, 201 North Tryon Street, Suite 3000, Charlotte, NC 28202-2146

aty Rodrigo Alonso Rodriguez Gonzalez, Carretera al Castillo, 2200 El Quince, 45680 El Salto, Jalisco, MX 45680 MEXICO

aty + Stuart L Pratt, Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A., 101 N Tryon Street, Sutie 1900, Charlotte, NC 28246-0100

cr + Argo Partners, 12 West 37th Street, 9th Floor, New York, NY 10018-7381

cr + Broyhill Asheboro ASC, LLC, Troutman Sanders LLP, 301 S College St, Suite 3400, Charlotte, NC 28202-0902

cr + CRG Financial LLC, Attn: Lori Freedman, General Counsel, 85 Dan Road, Canton, MA 02021-2810

op + Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, 777 Third Avenue, 12th Floor, New York, NY 10017-1302

cr + Flagship Asheboro ASC, LLC, Troutman Sanders LLP, 301 S College St, Suite 3400, Charlotte, NC 28202-0902

cr + Magan Nance Kale, c/o Charles G. Monnett III & Associates, 6842 Morrison Blvd., Suite 100, Charlotte, NC 28211-3500

cr + Medtronic Inc, c/o Jennifer Ledford, 437 W Friendly Ave, Greensboro, NC 27401-2253

crcm + Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors, Rayford K. Adams III, 110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500, Winston-Salem, NC 27103-1958

cr + Penny L Staley, 7B Corporate Center Court, Greensboro, NC 27408-3839

cr + Roger David Berliner, 1063 Snowdon Ct, Asheboro, NC 27203-4055

cr + The Dava Foundation Inc., 4000 Hillsboro Pike, Suite 501, Nashville, TN 37215-3132

intp + The Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital Operating Corp, Waldrep LLP, 101 S. Stratford Road, Suite 210, Winston-Salem, NC 27104-4224

TOTAL: 18

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). Electronic transmission is in Eastern
Standard Time.

Recip ID Notice Type: Email Address Date/Time Recipient Name and Address
intp + Email/Text: cmclennan@ncdoj.gov

May 11 2022 18:06:00 North Carolina Department of Justice, Post Office
Box 629, Raleigh, NC 27602-0629

cr + Email/PDF: rmscedi@recoverycorp.com
May 11 2022 18:15:22 PRA Receivables Management, LLC, PO Box

41021, Norfolk, VA 23541-1021

TOTAL: 2

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS 
The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

Recip ID Bypass Reason Name and Address
aty Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

intp American Healthcare Systems, LLC

cr Banc of America Leasing & Capital, LLC

cr Bank of America, N.A.

cr CIGNA Healthcare of North Carolina, Inc.

cr Central Carolina Surgery, P.A.

cr Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company

op Houlihan Lokey Captial, Inc.

cr Humana, Inc.

cr IBM Corporation

op Jarrard Cate & Hancock, Inc.
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cr Laboratory Corporation of America

cr McKesson Corporation, on behalf of itself and cert

ombh Melanie L. Cyganowski

cr NC Department of Health and Human Services, Divisi

cr Organogenesis, Inc.

sp Otterbourg P.C.

cr PISHKO, DAVID, GAL for MSJ

cr Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation

cr Randolph County Board of Commissioners and City of

cr ShiftWizard, Inc.

intp Smith & Nephew, Inc.

intp United States Department of Health and Human Servi

cr UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company

TOTAL: 24 Undeliverable, 0 Duplicate, 0 Out of date forwarding address

NOTICE CERTIFICATION
I, Gustava Winters, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains
the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: May 13, 2022 Signature: /s/Gustava Winters

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on May 11, 2022 at the address(es) listed below:

Name Email Address

Amy Pritchard Williams
on behalf of Creditor Flagship Asheboro ASC  LLC amy.williams@troutmansanders.com, meredith.haggerty@troutman.com

Amy Pritchard Williams
on behalf of Creditor Broyhill Asheboro ASC  LLC amy.williams@troutmansanders.com, meredith.haggerty@troutman.com

Andrew Howard Sherman
on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors asherman@sillscummis.com 

Ashley S. Rusher
on behalf of Defendant American Healthcare Systems  LLC asr@blancolaw.com

Ashley S. Rusher
on behalf of Counter-Claimant American Healthcare Systems  LLC asr@blancolaw.com

Ashley S. Rusher
on behalf of Interested Party American Healthcare Systems  LLC asr@blancolaw.com

B. Chad Ewing
on behalf of Creditor Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company chad.ewing@wbd-us.com  jane.avery@wbd-us.com

B. Chad Ewing
on behalf of Creditor CIGNA Healthcare of North Carolina  Inc. chad.ewing@wbd-us.com, jane.avery@wbd-us.com

Benjamin E.F.B. Waller
on behalf of Debtor Randolph Hospital  Inc. bwaller@hendrenmalone.com,
jgorman@hendrenmalone.com;ygadalla@hendrenmalone.com

Benjamin E.F.B. Waller
on behalf of Debtor Randolph Specialty Group Practice bwaller@hendrenmalone.com 
jgorman@hendrenmalone.com;ygadalla@hendrenmalone.com

Benjamin E.F.B. Waller
on behalf of Plaintiff Louis E. Robichaux  IV, as Liquidation Trustee of Randolph Health Liquidation Trust
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bwaller@hendrenmalone.com, jgorman@hendrenmalone.com;ygadalla@hendrenmalone.com

Boris I. Mankovetskiy
on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors bmankovetskiy@sillscummis.com 
asherman@sillscummis.com

Brian Richard Anderson
on behalf of Creditor CRG Financial LLC branderson@foxrothschild.com  pwilliams@foxrothschild.com

Byron L. Saintsing
on behalf of Creditor Laboratory Corporation of America bsaintsing@smithdebnamlaw.com 

Christine L. Myatt
on behalf of Creditor Randolph County Board of Commissioners and City of Asheboro cmyatt@nexsenpruet.com 
Krouse@nexsenpruet.com

Demetra Liggins
on behalf of Witness Angela Orth dliggins@mcguirewoods.com 

Douglas Michael Foley
on behalf of Witness Angela Orth dfoley@mcguirewoods.com 

Dylan Gillespie Trache
on behalf of Debtor Randolph Hospital  Inc. dylan.trache@nelsonmullins.com, dylan.trache@nelsonmullins.com

Dylan Gillespie Trache
on behalf of Debtor Randolph Specialty Group Practice dylan.trache@nelsonmullins.com  dylan.trache@nelsonmullins.com

Eric S. Goldstein
on behalf of Creditor UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company EGoldstein@goodwin.com 
bankruptcy@goodwin.com;bankruptcyparalegal@goodwin.com

Ethridge B Ricks
on behalf of Creditor BANK OF AMERICA  N.A. bricks@mcguirewoods.com

Ethridge B Ricks
on behalf of Creditor Banc of America Leasing & Capital  LLC bricks@mcguirewoods.com

Ethridge B Ricks
on behalf of Creditor Bank of America  N.A. bricks@mcguirewoods.com

Graham S. Mitchell
on behalf of Debtor Randolph Hospital  Inc. graham.mitchell@nelsonmullins.com, linnea.hann@nelsonmullins.com

Graham S. Mitchell
on behalf of Debtor Randolph Specialty Group Practice graham.mitchell@nelsonmullins.com  linnea.hann@nelsonmullins.com

Graham S. Mitchell
on behalf of Plaintiff Louis E. Robichaux  IV, as Liquidation Trustee of Randolph Health Liquidation Trust
graham.mitchell@nelsonmullins.com, linnea.hann@nelsonmullins.com

James R. Kelley
on behalf of Creditor The Dava Foundation Inc. jkelley@nealharwell.com 

Jason L. Hendren
on behalf of Debtor Randolph Hospital  Inc. jhendren@hendrenmalone.com,
jgorman@hendrenmalone.com;ygadalla@hendrenmalone.com

Jason L. Hendren
on behalf of Debtor Randolph Specialty Group Practice jhendren@hendrenmalone.com 
jgorman@hendrenmalone.com;ygadalla@hendrenmalone.com

Jeffrey Garfinkle
on behalf of Creditor McKesson Corporation  on behalf of itself and certain corporate affiliates jgarfinkle@buchalter.com,
dcyrankowski@buchalter.com;docket@buchalter.com

Jennifer Adams Ledford
on behalf of Creditor Medtronic Inc Jl@serlawfirm.com  info@stevelawfirm.com;yuguyen@stevelawfirm.com

Jennifer Barker Lyday
on behalf of Interested Party The Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital Operating Corporation notice@waldrepwall.com 
8836221420@filings.docketbird.com

Jennifer Powers Himes
on behalf of Creditor Central Carolina Surgery  P.A. jennifer.himes@tangeroutlets.com,
dcompton@tuggleduggins.com;kredman@tuggleduggins.com

Jennifer T. Harrod
on behalf of Interested Party North Carolina Department of Justice jharrod@ncdoj.gov  jharrod@ncdoj.gov

Jody Bedenbaugh
on behalf of Plaintiff Louis E. Robichaux  IV, as Liquidation Trustee of Randolph Health Liquidation Trust
jody.bedenbaugh@nelsonmullins.com, joan.kishline@nelsonmullins.com,linnea.hann@nelsonmullins.com
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Jody Bedenbaugh
on behalf of Debtor Randolph Hospital  Inc. jody.bedenbaugh@nelsonmullins.com,
joan.kishline@nelsonmullins.com,linnea.hann@nelsonmullins.com

Jody Alan Bedenbaugh
on behalf of Debtor Randolph Specialty Group Practice jody.bedenbaugh@nelsonmullins.com  linnea.hann@nelsonmullins.com

John Kenneth Moser
on behalf of Creditor PISHKO  DAVID, GAL for MSJ surmonsj@comerfordtriallawyers.com

John Paul H. Cournoyer
on behalf of Creditor The Dava Foundation Inc. jpc@nbfirm.com  jla@nbfirm.com;NC22@ecfcbis.com;sks@nbfirm.com

Katherine M. McCraw
on behalf of Creditor NC Department of Health and Human Services  Division of Health Benefits kmccraw@ncdoj.gov,
kchadwick@ncdoj.gov;etant@ncdoj.gov;lbulls@ncdoj.gov

Kayla Ives Russell
on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors krussell@spilmanlaw.com 

Kenneth Matthew Thomas
on behalf of Creditor Humana  Inc. kthomas@foxswibel.com

Lauren Newton
on behalf of Creditor Magan Nance Kale lnewton@carolinalaw.com 

Llogan Walters
on behalf of Interested Party North Carolina Department of Justice lwalters@ncdoj.gov 

Melanie Louise Cyganowski
on behalf of Special Counsel Otterbourg P.C. mcyganowski@otterbourg.com 

Melanie Louise Cyganowski
on behalf of Health Care Ombudsman Melanie L. Cyganowski mcyganowski@otterbourg.com 

Nathan L. Strup
on behalf of Interested Party United States Department of Health and Human Services nathan.strup@usdoj.gov 
RStoltzSmith@usa.doj.gov;Cookie.Earnhardt@usdoj.gov;gordon.phipps@usdoj.gov

Patricia Lauch
on behalf of Creditor Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation lauch.patricia@pbgc.gov 

Patrick L. Robson
on behalf of Interested Party Smith & Nephew  Inc. probson@hunton.com, acapo@hunton.com

Paul T. Collins
on behalf of Plaintiff Louis E. Robichaux  IV, as Liquidation Trustee of Randolph Health Liquidation Trust
paul.collins@nelsonmullins.com

Phyllis Lile-King
on behalf of Creditor Penny L Staley plile-king@pckb-law.com 

Randel Andrew Patty, II
on behalf of Defendant Steris Instrument Management Services  Inc. dpatty@mcglinchey.com

Randel Andrew Patty, II
on behalf of Defendant Streris Corporation dpatty@mcglinchey.com 

Rayford K. Adams, III
on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors RKAdams@spilmanlaw.com 
cpeterson@spilmanlaw.com

Rebecca F. Redwine
on behalf of Debtor Randolph Specialty Group Practice rredwine@hendrenmalone.com 
jgorman@hendrenmalone.com;ygadalla@hendrenmalone.com

Rebecca F. Redwine
on behalf of Plaintiff Louis E. Robichaux  IV, as Liquidation Trustee of Randolph Health Liquidation Trust
rredwine@hendrenmalone.com, jgorman@hendrenmalone.com;ygadalla@hendrenmalone.com

Rebecca F. Redwine
on behalf of Debtor Randolph Hospital  Inc. rredwine@hendrenmalone.com,
jgorman@hendrenmalone.com;ygadalla@hendrenmalone.com

Sarah Boehm
on behalf of Witness Angela Orth sboehm@mcguirewoods.com 

Sarah F. Sparrow
on behalf of Creditor UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company SSparrow@tuggleduggins.com 
mreynolds@tuggleduggins.com;dcompton@tuggleduggins.com

Sarah F. Sparrow
on behalf of Creditor Central Carolina Surgery  P.A. SSparrow@tuggleduggins.com,
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mreynolds@tuggleduggins.com;dcompton@tuggleduggins.com

Scott P. Vaughn
on behalf of Creditor Bank of America  N.A. svaughn@mcguirewoods.com

Sid Joseph Garabato
on behalf of Other Professional Epiq Corporate Restructuring  LLC sgarabato@epiqglobal.com, rjacobs@ecf.epiqsystems.com

Stephanie Elizabeth Goodbar
on behalf of Creditor Organogenesis  Inc. sgoodbar@poynerspruill.com, CHood@poynerspruill.com

Stephen Montgomery
on behalf of Creditor The Dava Foundation Inc. smontgomery@nealharwell.com 

Stephen Thomas Masley
on behalf of Defendant Streris Corporation smasley@mcglinchey.com  mbrown@mcglinchey.com

Stephen Thomas Masley
on behalf of Defendant Steris Instrument Management Services  Inc. smasley@mcglinchey.com, mbrown@mcglinchey.com

Terri L. Gardner
on behalf of Debtor Randolph Hospital  Inc. terriwfu@gmail.com, karie.rankine@nelsonmullins.com

Thomas W. Waldrep, Jr.
on behalf of Interested Party The Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital Operating Corporation notice@waldrepwall.com 
2942809420@filings.docketbird.com

Thomas W. Waldrep, Jr.
on behalf of Defendant Moses Cone Physician Services  Inc. d/b/a Triad Hospitalists notice@waldrepwall.com,
2942809420@filings.docketbird.com

Thomas W. Waldrep, Jr.
on behalf of Defendant The Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital Operating Corporation d/b/a Cone Health
notice@waldrepwall.com  2942809420@filings.docketbird.com

William H.T. Rice
on behalf of Creditor Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation rice.william@pbgc.gov  efile@pbgc.gov

William P. Miller
bancm_ecf@ncmba.uscourts.gov 

TOTAL: 72
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA 

GREENSBORO DIVISION 

In Re: 

 

Randolph Hospital, Inc. d/b/a Randolph 

Health, 

 

   Debtors.1 

 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

CASE NO.  20-10247 

 

CHAPTER  11 

 

 

 

ORDER CONTINUING HEARING ON TRUSTEE’S OBJECTION TO CLAIM OF 

BECKMAN COULTER INC.  

 

This matter is before the Court upon the request of Louis E. Robichaux, IV, as Liquidation 

Trustee of the Randolph Health Liquidation Trust (the "Trustee"), for entry of an order continuing 

the hearing currently set for May 19, 2022 on the Trustee’s objection to the claim of Beckman 

Coulter Inc., Claim No. 20098 (the “Beckman Claim”).  Counsel for Beckman Coulter consents to 

the extension.    

Therefore, based on the consent of the parties and good cause being shown, it is hereby 

ORDERED: 

 

1 The Debtors are Randolph Hospital, Inc. d/b/a Randolph Health (“Randolph Health”), Case No. 20-10247; 

Randolph Specialty Group Practice, Case No. 20-10248; MRI of Asheboro, LLC d/b/a Randolph MRI Center, Case 

No. 20-10249. 

SO ORDERED. 
 
SIGNED this 11th day of May, 2022.
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1. The hearing on the Trustee’s objection to the Beckman Claim is continued to 

June 30, 2022 at 3:00 p.m., at the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of 

North Carolina located at 601 W. 4th Street, Winston Salem, NC 27101. 

2. Any responses to the Trustee’s objection to the Beckman Claim shall be field by

June 23, 2022. 

                                                         END OF DOCUMENT
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